
  

 
 

            3rd September 2025 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Dance Club – Wednesday 3:20-4:15pm  
With the start of the new school year, Dance Club will be starting in September this time. If your child wishes 
to join dance club, please note that by joining dance club you and your child are agreeing to take part in the 
dance club performances at The Stag Theatre on:  

 
- Tuesday 24th March 2025 – Sevenoaks Schools Love to Dance Performance – possibly 4:00pm 
performance only (or also first dance in the evening performance then leave). 
- Sevenoaks Summer Festival – Chance to Dance Performance (Dates to be confirmed but probably 
Monday 15th June with a dress rehearsal on the morning of Sunday 14th June) It is taking place earlier 
than usual next year. 
 

We will be aiming to learn one dance by March and two for the summer Chance to Dance performance.    
Commitment is really important as dance club is very much a team club where everyone relies on each other.  
 
There is often quite a lot of paperwork which needs to be completed for dance performances and your help in 
returning this as quickly as possibly, once you receive it would be appreciated, as we then have to forward 
information to the organisers of each event.  
 
Please also be aware that due to sporting and trip commitments Dance Club will sometimes have to take place 
on Thursdays 3:20-4:15pm. If your child is enrolled in both Dance Club and Drama Club, please note that when 
both are scheduled on a Thursday, Dance Club attendance will take priority. 
 
Currently dates are as follows: 

 Wed 17th September 
 Thu 25th September 
 Wed 1st October 
 Wed 8th October 
 Thu 16th October 
 Thu 6th November  

 Thu 13th November 
 Wed 19th November 
 Wed 26th November 
 Wed 3rd December 
 Wed 10th December 

 
Please register online at www.scopay.com/shorehamvillage to join Dance Club. Booking opens on Friday 5th 
September at 4pm.  
 
Yours sincerely 
 
Miss H. Fitch    Mrs G. Lovatt-Young 
PE Co-ordinator   Headteacher   
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